

02-10-2000 RECORDATION TRADE

_	_	 	V

No. 14005/10209

01-18-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #61

Michael R. Graham MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Michael R. Graham January 17, 2000	ommissioner of Patents and Tradema	i (88,8) (18), 88,8; (18), 18), 8, 180, 8, 180, 118, 18), 188, 188, 188, 189,	ats or copies
National Gypsum Company Comportation Delaware Charlotte Association	hereof.	101263877	
Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	. Name of conveying party(ies): National Gypsum Company □Individuals □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership □Corporation-Delaware □Other □Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No □No □Nature of Conveyance: □Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other □Other	2. Name and address of receiving party National Gypsum Properties, LLC 2001 Rexford Road Charlotte, North Carolina 28211 □Individual(s) citizenship: □Association: □General Partnership: □Limited Partnership: □Corporation-State: ⊠Other: Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite domestic representative designation is a □Yes □No	ed States, a
Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 1,240 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §2.6(b)(2)(6). 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy frue copy of the original document. Michael R. Graham Additional numbers attached? See Schedule A Attached to Assignment	execution Date. December 30, 1999	Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attack	
Additional numbers attached? ⊗Yes □No 5. Mail correspondence to: Michael R. Graham MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 49 7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 1,240 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §2.6(b)(2)(6). 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Michael R. Graham January 17, 2000	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and registrations involved: 49 Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 1,240 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(2)(6). Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 1,240 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(2)(6). Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 1,240 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(2)(6). Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 1,240 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(2)(6). Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 1,240 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(2)(6). Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 1,240 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed. Attached is a check in the amount of \$ 1,240 the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
5. Mail correspondence to: Michael R. Graham MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Michael R. Graham January 17, 2000		See Schedule A Attached to Assignment	ent
Michael R. Graham MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Michael R. Graham January 17, 2000	Additional numbers a	nttached'? ⊠Yes □No	
MARSHALL, O'TOOLE, GERSTEIN, MURRAY & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Michael R. Graham January 17, 2000	·		egistrations
Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. Michael R. Graham January 17, 2000	Marshall, O'Toole, Gerstein, Murray & Borun		
Pote Circumstance	Chicago, Illinois 60606	deficiency in the amount enclosed or fees which may be required under 37 (or credit any overpayment, to Deposit 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation I	any additional C.F.R. §3.41, Account No. Form Cover
Pote Circum	9. Statement and signature.		9322E
Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego true copy of the original document.	11001	00019
		Signature	Date

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
CONTEMPO-WALL	761,805	12/24/63	demountable partitions and elements therefor
Miscellaneous Design	1,169,307	09/15/81	ceramic tile
Miscellaneous Design	1,157,440	06/09/81	floor coverings and wallcoverings of vinyl
Miscellaneous Design	1,164,667	08/11/81	mirrors
Miscellaneous Design	1,095,192	07/04/78	gypsum wallboard
Miscellaneous Design	1,327,970	04/02/85	metal building accessories - namely, casing and corner bead and metal clips for wallboard and lath
Miscellaneous Design	1,329,013	04/02/85	physical testing - namely, fire tests, acoustical tests, environmental tests, and chemical analysis
Miscellaneous Design	1,393,804	05/20/86	machines - namely machines for processing gypsum and for manufacturing gypsum wallboard
DURABASE	1,585,679	03/06/90	gypsum wallboard
DURASAN	693,038	02/16/60	vinyl covered wallboard
E-Z STRIP	876,329	09/09/69	expansion joint for drywall and veneer plaster systems
EASY FINISH	2,027,533	12/31/96	joint compound for use with dry wall
FIRE-SHIELD	735,169	07/31/62	
GB-350	1,155,294	05/26/81	demountable partition system, particularly the metal elements therefor

11

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
GOLD BOND	412,668	03/20/45	gypsum, gypsum plaster, cement plaster, gauging plaster, molding plaster, finishing plaster, wallboards, gypsum boards, gypsum lath, gypsum wallboard, gypsum sheathing, expanded metal lath, metal lath, metal lath, metal lath, in lath, sheet lath, metal beading, metal corner bead, metal base bead, metal arch corner bead, metal partition bases, structural channel irons, metal expansion casings, structural metal rods, metal partition assemblies, base screed, metallic picture mould, tapes for finishing and concealing the joints between adjacent wallboards, laminated wallboard, laminated plasterboard, laminated exterior gypsum sheathing, and fireproof gypsum building boards
GOLD BOND	973,177	11/20/73	calcium compounds - namely, calcium sulphate, calcium carbonated, calcium oxide, calcium hydroxide and chelated calcium

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
GOLD BOND	1,529,318	03/14/89	metal building materials; namely expanded metal lath, mesh lath, rib lath, sheet lath, metal beading, metal corner bead, metal base bead, metal arch corner bead, metal partition bases, structural channel irons, metal ceiling runners, metal floor runners, metal casings, expansion casings, structural metal rods, metal partition assemblies, base screed, metal rods, metal clips, exterior metal wall framing, interior metal wall framing, metal ceiling framing, and steel faced gypsum panels; gypsum; gypsum plaster; cement plaster; gauging plaster; molding plaster; finishing plaster; wallboards, nonadhesive tapes for finishing and concealing the joints between adjacent wallboards; gypsum sheathing; laminated exterior gypsum sheathing; fire-proof gypsum building boards; joint compound; fired expansion joints; and vinyl partition trim
GOLD BOND (Stylized)	1,980,507	06/18/96	joint compound for use with wallboard; plaster-based spray-on coatings for applying a textured finish to surfaces in residential, commercial, or industrial construction; and gypsum-based spray-on coatings for applying a textured finish to surfaces in residential, commercial, or industrial construction
GOLD BOND 54	2,184,334	08/25/98	wallboard
GRIDSTONE	1,465,484	11/17/87	vinyl laminated gypsum panel

 \sim Γ

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
GYPSOLITE	403,210	09/14/43	wallboard, plasterboard, sheathing and plaster
HI-ABUSE	2,151,382	04/14/98	gypsum wall board
HI-IMPACT (Supplemental Register)	1,970,635	04/23/96	gypsum wall board
HI-IMPACT 8000	2,160,909	05/26/98	gypsum wall board
HIGH FLEX	1,858,619	10/18/94	gypsum wallboard
KAL-KORE	788,375	04/20/65	gypsum board for use as plaster base
KAL-KORNER BEAD	795,013	08/31/65	metal structural bead for reinforcing wall corner construction
KAL-KOTE	749,297	05/14/63	gypsum plaster
KAL-MESH	788,376	04/20/65	reinforcing tape for concealed joints in wall construction
MC	1,609,495	08/14/90	construction adhesive for application of gypsum wallboard
MR	1,568,393	11/28/89	gypsum wallboard
MULTI-FLEX	739,602	10/23/62	metal tape bead

			Code/Services
Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date	Goods or the state of the state
NATIONAL GYPSUM & Design	2,224,047	02/16/99	metal building studs and parts therefor, drywan John tape; wallboards, including vinyl-covered and predecorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds; and compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NGC	2,167,740	06/23/98	physical testing, namely, fire, acoustical, structural, and analytical testing of building materials for others
PERFECT SPRAY	1,119,473	06/05/79	coating composition comprising shredded plastic foam beads and binder, used to texture walls
		11/00/04	
PROFORM	1,862,149	11/08/94	1 -11 - int trootment compound
QUIK-TREAT	777,579	09/22/64	drywali Joliit ireatinein componii
SEASPRAY	1,494,275	06/28/88	ceiling panels
SEASPRAY MVR	1,590,909	04/10/90	ceiling panels
STA-SMOOTH	942,219	09/05/72	gypsum wallboard and joint treatment compound for use therewith
		04/20/03	ioint treatment compound for gypsum wallboard
STA-SMOOTH HS	1,765,893	04/20/93	JOHN IX CONTRACTOR IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
TAPERS CHOICE	1,253,777	10/11/83	wallboard joint tape
TRIPLE-T	826,673	04/04/67	therewith for adhering drywall joint tape, for a topping
			coating of taped joints and for texturing drywaii surfaces
ULTRA LITE	1,512,681	11/15/88	joint compound

Trademark	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date Goods/Services	Goods/Services
UNI-KAL	995,164	10/08/74	wall plaster
X-KALIBUR	1,748,515	01/26/93	plaster
1-800-NATIONAL	2,126,604	01/06/98	providing technical construction and building information and advice to contractors, builders, and architects by telephone

1	_
_	n

 Γ

Trademark	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
NATIONAL GYPSUM (Use Based Application)	75/693,225	04/28/99	drywall joint tape; wallboards, vinyl-covered wallboards, and pre-decorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds; and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY & Design (Use Based Application)	75/558,041	09/24/98	guide, educational and reference books and brochures regarding wallboard construction, plaster and joint compound construction techniques, products and procedures

SCHEDULE B TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
Miscellaneous Design	Czech Republic	191,129	06/24/96	gypsum wallboard, joint treatment compounds, plaster products, reinforcing tapes, drywall texture products
Miscellaneous Design	Israel	84,797	12/03/95	gypsum wallboard, joint treatment compounds, plaster products, reinforcing tapes, drywall texture products
DURASAN	Canada	128,711	11/09/62	vinyl covered wallboard
EASY FINISH	Mexico	532,056	09/26/96	
FIRE-SHIELD	Canada	137,160	08/28/64	wallboard, lath, ceiling tile and wall plaster
GOLD BOND	Canada	19,161	02/04/89	
GOLD BOND	China	329,800	11/20/88	gypsum, gypsum plaster, wallboards, nonadhesive tapes for finishing and concealing the joints between adjacent wallboards, gypsum boards, gypsum lath, gypsum wallboards, gypsum sheathing, laminated wallboards, laminated exterior gypsum sheathing, fire-proof gypsum building boards, and joint compound
GOLD BOND	Czech Republic	191,130	06/24/96	
GOLD BOND	France	1,528,681	05/03/89	

1.

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
GOLD BOND	Israel	81,206	04/06/95	gypsum, gypsum plaster, cement plaster gauging plaster, molding plaster, finishing plaster, wallboards, non-adhesive tapes for finishing and concealing the joints between adjacent wallboards, gypsum boards, gypsum lath, gypsum wallboards, gypsum sheathing, laminated wallboards, laminated plaster boards, laminated exterior gypsum sheathing, fire proof gypsum building boards, joint compound, vinyl siding, vinyl expansion joints, and vinyl partition trim
GOLD BOND	Panama	1,293RES115	12/17/75	perforated metal acoustical control casings, expanded metal lath, metal lath, rib lath, sheet lath, metal beading, metal corner bead, metal base bead, metal arches, metal arch corner bead, metal partition bases, structural channel irons, metal ceiling runners, metal floor runners, metal sash, metal casings, expansion casings, structural metal rods, metal partition assemblies, base screed, metallic picture mould; fiber board, fiber insulation board, tapes for finishing and concealing the joints between adjacent wallboards, laminated wallboard, dry inorganic thermal insulation, fiber insulation used for thermal insulating purposes

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
				purposes, rockwool, granulated rockwool, rockwool batts, rockwool blankets, tapes for finishing and concealing the joints between adjacent wallboards, laminated wallboard; gypsum, gypsum plaster, cement plaster, fiber plaster, gauging plaster, concrete bonding plaster, gauging plaster, molding plaster, finishing plaster, Keen's cement, patching plaster, spackling compound, finish lime for wall plaster, gypsum blocks, gypsum partition tile, gypsum lath, gypsum wallboards, gypsum lath, gypsum wallboard, perforated gypsum lath, gypsum sheathing, hard compacted fiber boards, gys
				boards, gypsum roofing, portland cement, roofing cement brick, building tile, gypsum flooring, tile board, acoustical control fiber wall finishes, acoustical control panels, acoustical plasters, perforated acoustical tile, laminated plasterboard, laminated partition panels, laminated roofing panels, laminated roof decking, laminated exterior gypsum sheathing, fireproof gypsum building boards, flexible asbestos boards, cement bonded asbestos, structural panels and thermal insulating cement

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
GOLD BOND	Slovakia	178,963	12/18/97	non-metallic building materials, especially plasterboards
GOLD BOND	South Korea	165,346	12/27/88	gypsum materials for architecturally or structurally exclusive use
GOLD BOND	Uruguay	246,105	11/29/49	gypsum, gypsum plaster, cement plaster, gauging plaster, molding plaster, finishing plaster, wallboards, gypsum boards, gypsum lath, gypsum wallboard, gypsum sheathing, portland cement, expanded metal lath, metal lath, mesh lath, rib lath, sheet lath, metal beading, metal corner bead, metal base bead, metal arch corner bead, metal partition bases, structural channel irons, metal ceiling runners, metal floor runners, metal casings, expansion casings, structural metal rods, metal partition assemblies, base screed, metalic picture mould, tapes for finishing and concealing the joints between adjacent wallboards, laminated wallboard, laminated exterior gypsum plasterboard, laminated exterior gypsum sheathing, and fireproof gypsum building boards
				plasterboard, laminated exterior gypsum sheathing, and fireproof gypsum building boards
GOLD BOND (Stylized)	Canada	477,494	06/10/97	
GOLD BOND (Stylized)	Great Britain	484,655	10/05/27	plaster, lime, gypsum blocks and gypsum slabs, all for use in building

ſ

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
GOLD BOND (Stylized)	Israel	97,613	04/15/97	plaster and gypsum based spray-on coatings for applying a textured finish to surfaces in residential, commercial, or industrial construction
GOLD BOND (Stylized)	Mexico	506,053	09/28/95	plaster, joint compound for use with wallboard, and coating compositions for texturing walls
HI-ABUSE	Bahamas	19,191	10/07/97	all goods in Bahamian Class 17
HI-ABUSE	Cuba	126,287	03/04/98	gypsum wallboard
HI-ABUSE	Jamaica	31,067	01/06/97	
HI-ABUSE	Mexico	546,413	04/24/97	gypsum wallboard
HI-ABUSE	Puerto Rico	40,169	04/07/97	gypsum wallboard
HI-IMPACT	Bahamas	19,192	02/07/97	All goods in Bahamian Class 17
HI-IMPACT	Canada	495,079	05/22/98	
HI-IMPACT	Cuba	126,288	03/04/98	gypsum wallboard
HI-IMPACT	Jamaica	31,064	01/06/97	
HI-IMPACT	Mexico	540,077	01/27/97	plaster boards and plaster sheets
HI-IMPACT 8000	Bahamas	19,193	10/07/97	All goods in Bahamian Class 17
HI-IMPACT 8000	Cuba	126,286	03/04/98	gypsum wallboard

1

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
HI-IMPACT 8000	Jamaica	31,063	01/06/97	
HI-IMPACT 8000	Mexico	546,412	04/24/97	gypsum wallboard
NATIONAL GYPSUM & Design	Costa Rica	110,835	12/17/98	metal building studs and parts therefor (Int. Class 6)
NATIONAL GYPSUM & Design	Costa Rica	110,833	12/17/98	drywall joint tape (Int. Class 17)
NATIONAL GYPSUM & Design	Costa Rica	110,834	12/17/98	wallboards, including vinyl-covered and predecorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings (Int. Class 19)
NATIONAL GYPSUM & Design	Israel	119,005	09/09/99	drywall joint tape
NATIONAL GYPSUM & Design	Israel	119,006	09/09/99	wallboards, including vinyl-covered and predecorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
PERMABASE	Costa Rica	11689	11/08/99	cement backer boards
PERMABASE	Mexico	617018	06/30/99	cement backer boards

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
UNI-KAL TOUGH KOTE	Cuba	125,362	06/02/97	plaster products
UNI-KAL TOUGH KOTE	Puerto Rico	39,961	04/30/98	veneer finish plaster product for application to wall surfaces

1

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Bahamas	22,179	10/27/99	Bahamian local class 40
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Barbados		10/28/99	drywall joint tape
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Barbados		10/28/99	wallboards, including vinyl-covered and predecorated wallboards, plaster, wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Bermuda			drywall joint tape and wallboards, including vinyl-covered and pre-decorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Brazil			Brazilian class 17.20 and 19.10/20
NATIONAL GYPSUM	China	9900127437	10/28/99	drywall joint tape
NATIONAL GYPSUM	China	9900127438	10/28/99	wallboards, including vinyl-covered and predecorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Chile			drywall joint tape and wallboards, including vinyl-covered and pre-decorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings

İ

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
NATIONAL	Community	001348556	10/18/99	drywall joint tape and wallboards, including
GYPSUM	Trademark			vinyl-covered and pre-decorated wallboards, plaster, wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Costa Rica			drywall joint tape and wallboards, including vinyl-covered and pre-decorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Dominican Republic		10/25/99	drywall joint tape and wallboards, including vinyl-covered and pre-decorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Guatemala	8832-99	10/25/99	drywall joint tape
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Guatemala	8828-99	10/25/99	wallboards, including vinyl-covered and predecorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Honduras	14485/99	10/27/99	drywall joint tape
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Honduras	14483/99	10/27/99	wallboards, including vinyl-covered and predecorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings

1.

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Israel	131389	10/13/99	drywall joint tape
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Israel	131390	10/13/99	wallboards, including vinyl-covered and predecorated wallboards, plaster, wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Jamaica	17/292	10/19/99	drywall joint tape
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Jamaica	17/298	10/19/99	wallboards, including vinyl-covered and predecorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Japan	11-97710	10/25/99	drywall joint tape and wallboards, including vinyl-covered and pre-decorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Mexico	396367	10/25/99	drywall joint tape
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Mexico	396012	10/21/99	wallboards, including vinyl-covered and pre- decorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings

1

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Nicaragua			drywall joint tape and wallboards, including vinyl-covered and pre-decorated wallboards, plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Norway	199911157	10/28/99	drywall joint tape and wallboards, including vinyl-covered and pre-decorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Peru	0939954	10/26/99	drywall joint tape
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Peru	093953	10/26/99	wallboards, including vinyl-covered and predecorated wallboards, plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Puerto Rico			
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Puerto Rico			
NATIONAL GYPSUM	Switzerland	09715/1999	10/27/99	drywall joint tape and wallboards, including vinyl-covered and pre-decorated wallboards; plaster; wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
NATIONAL GYPSUM & Design	Canada	878,328	86/11/50	metal building studs and parts therefor; drywall joint tape and wallboards, including vinyl-covered and pre-decorated wallboards; plaster, wallboard joint compounds and spray powders for texturing walls and ceilings
NATIONAL GYPSUM & Design	Mexico	363854	02/16/99	books and brochures regarding wallboard construction, plaster, and joint compound construction techniques, products and procedures
NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY & Design	Canada	1,003,519	01/29/99	books and brochures regarding wallboard construction, plaster, and joint compound construction techniques, products and procedures
NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY & Design	Community Trademark	1086016	02/23/99	books and brochures regarding wallboard construction, plaster, and joint compound construction techniques, products and procedures
NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY & Design	Costa Rica		03/05/99	books and brochures regarding wallboard construction, plaster, and joint compound construction techniques, products and procedures
NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY & Design	Israel	125333	01/26/99	books and brochures regarding wallboard construction, plaster, and joint compound construction techniques, products and procedures

1

Ι.

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
PERMABASE	Bahamas	21,555	04/28/99	Bahamian local class 17
PERMABASE	Canada	1013244	04/26/99	cement backer boards
PERMABASE	Community Trademark	001152594	04/23/99	cement backer boards
PERMABASE	Cuba	681	04/27/99	cement backer boards
PERMABASE	Jamaica	19/293	04/27/99	cement backer boards
PERMABASE	Puerto Rico		07/22/99	cement backer boards
UNI-KAL TOUGH KOTE	Bahamas	18,875	08/19/96	Bahamian local class 17
UNI-KAL TOUGH KOTE	Mexico	263686	05/28/96	plaster products

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment is made as of the 30° day of $\underline{December}$, $\underline{1999}$ by

National Gypsum Company, (hereinafter "NGC"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of

business at 2001 Rexford Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211, U.S.A. in favor of National

Gypsum Properties, LLC, (hereinafter "NGP"), a limited liability company organized under the laws

of Delaware, having a place of business at 2001 Rexford Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211,

U.S.A.

WHEREAS, NGC is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to

each of the trademarks, and the trademark registrations and applications for registration thereof of

the trademarks identified in Schedules A and B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by

reference, together with all the goodwill therein arising from the use of and symbolized by such

trademarks worldwide in the countries indicated therein; and

WHEREAS, NGP desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to each of the

trademarks, and the trademark registrations and applications for registration thereof of the

trademarks identified in Schedules A and B, attached hereto, together with all the goodwill therein

arising from the use of and symbolized by such trademarks worldwide in the countries indicated

therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, NGC hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NGP all right, title and

interest in and to each of trademarks, and the trademark registrations and applications for registration

thereof of the trademarks identified in Schedules A and B, together with all the goodwill arising

from the use of and symbolized by such trademarks.

8

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed as of the date first above written.

NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY

By: Welle D. Parmela Name: W. Ham D. Parmelee Title: Vice President - Finance

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

National Gypsum Properties, LLC hereby acknowledges receipt of this assignment, for good and valuable consideration, of the trademarks, trademark registrations, and applications for registration of trademarks identified in Schedules A and B.

NATIONAL GYPSUM PROPERTIES, LLC

Vice President & Secretary

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) (SS: COUNTY OF MECKLEN BURG)
On this 304 day of Wecenhar, 1999, there appeared before me William D. Parmeles, personally known to me or who proved to me
William D. Parmelee, personally known to me or who proved to me
his identity, who stated that he is Vice President - Irnance of National Gypsum
Company; who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument as his voluntary act and deed
on behalf and with full authority of National Gypsum Company.
My Commission Expires: 10-28-2001 Bachau L. Brown NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - North Carolina CABARRUS COUNTY BARBARA L. BROWN My Commission Expires 12 - 22 - 20 c j
STATE OF NORTH (alolina)
STATE OF NORTH (AIDLING) ss:
On this 30th day of DCCMOCY, 1999, there appeared before me Sometiment of National Gypsum on this identity, who stated that he is 100 Holden Screen National Gypsum
his identity who stated that he is VVV WEIGHT & Servetan lef National Gymsum
Properties LLC; who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument as his voluntary act and
deed on behalf and with full authority of National Gypsum Properties LLC.
My Commission Expires: 8/31/03 NOTARY PUBLIC
Jennifer L. Barnaba, Notary Public

Jennifer L. Barnaba, Notary Public Mecklenburg County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 8/31/2003

RECORDED: 01/18/2000